JALUIKY

High-Speed,1-Needle, Overlock Machine for Exira Heavy-welght Materials
EREED—E$tA—/—-OvH IV
MOG-3704

High-Speed,2-Needle, Overlock Machine for Extra Heavy-we!ght Materials
HEAEEN A —/—-Oy s Iy ,
MOG-3714

High-Speed,Safety-Stitch Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materlals
ﬁﬂﬁ#@‘f/ﬁ el = R IR
MOG-3716

PARTS LIST
e e

29281003
No.1144-02




CONTENTS

H x
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) . e+ v vt ettt e e e eee e aneean SRR 1
FU—AlE (1) '
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ... vveereennns e s 3
ZV—LB% (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS - ..« vttt et ettt et et et et e e 5
EHHR
4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... onatinttnttnte et ettt aineeannans 7
¢+ RIMIRSR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .« .+t nntennetntesnte s ensenmenenesenneieeaananens 9
BEUBE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . ... vuvennnettnsinasensennsesetneseresanneans 11
EYEME (2) ,
7.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG=3T716) ..........oevvvrenn.. e, 13
—RBL—/SHHEMOG-3T16/)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . . ... vttt ettt eeee e, 15
= F—r B
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) -+« v enneeeennee e e e et et 17
E AR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) « ... v v vttt et e e 19
s AEME (2) : ,
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...\ unenneent et e oot 21
RPTEMER '
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ...\ u vt tne et et tee e e et e es e ineeaes 23
A RBIR :
13. LOWER ENIFE COMPONENTS .. ... nue ettt ettt e e et e 25
T A ABR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ...t vntetrreenntenareseesinneeneneennneens 27
SRR -
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... v eetttentennteeteeee i itennneennnnns 29
B FRF— T IR
16. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...\utinntentenneteaeennennaennnss 31
LA T —TIVBRE '
" 17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-8704 MOG-8714) .........ocviviiiiiiinnnnnn. 33
AT ERBAMOG-3704 MOG-3T14/8)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMOG—3716) .. .0vvvvieireirereinnneanenns e 85
AL B ARMOG-37161)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...vuvtnentiesenanineneensreenaneaneanons 37
EEHEY R b _
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..o vttt eeten ettt eneeneentes e tennaernees 38

R5|



1.FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
7L —ALBER (1)

e




REF.NO_ _MNOTE __ PARTNO, _ ... __1 DESCRIPTION T _____._. A/ N A Qty _
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASN. RIH {592t 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. b2 W (1)
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 4 AYIYT ¥Ya (1)
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING 50 % (1)
5 S-0400671-SD _ THRUST HOLDER re XAV L (1)
6 SK-8040302-TP  SEISCREW FAF (1)
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER R4 1444 1
8 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER R4 4 - 1
9 $5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALI3Y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

11 118-02402 SPRING R ICE 1

12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayarFyh 11/64-40 1

13 $5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 £33y 11/64-40 L=14 1

14 121-03305 STOPPER R84 BMAPIA - 1

15 $S-7110710-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=T YheIFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2

16 SS-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A 37 9/64-40 L=10 2

17 01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) )8 4308 = (k-n* =) 1

18 02 . 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (INTER) 4 433h - (4v4-) 1

19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17074 : 1

20 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $513% M4X0.7 L=8 I

21 SN-4040855-SP  SCREW FNIY 4

22 B1140-716-000 SPRING [N TARAS 1

C .23 122-50601 GASKET 2297 A vy 1
g 24 119-51100 COVER #39YI7H74 1

25 118-04309 GASKET FATLITFTR N PRy 1

26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA 3y 4

27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT Sy TR Y 1

28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT S TN 1

29 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wheF3y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

30 01 123-70509 CLOTH WASTE COVER FOR 04, 14 . RME AN -(04,1439) 1

31 02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) TR AN —{16,4339) 1

32 $§-2000520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 33y 9/64-40 L=5 1

33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FIPX I -FheN° - 1

34 NS-8090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 RYHIFYh 9/64-40 1

35 S8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER gy 1

37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN S T, A A 1

38 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARV 11/64-40 L=3.5 I

39 121-01200. LOOPER COVER BRACKET ) T 2 1

40 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FA° 3 M4 L=10 3

41 121-03404  LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING [ Y 1

42 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 239" M4 L=6 1

( 43 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TS 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
N 44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE =N -3 =31 14 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE | S T AP N N 1

36 §S-7000610-SPF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TSy 9/64-40 L=6 1

47 . 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG EY2 75 L i A i 4 1

48 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2k Fd Fa949-M(16) 1

49 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (i:32)

01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
02....FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR JE

HOG-3704,M0G-3714
HOG-3716 1
JEF



2.FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7V —ABMR (2)

S




DESCRIPTION

$8-5110710-SP
WZ-0850302-K0
B3013-141-H0A

SCREW 11/64-40 1=7

pIR3Y 11/64-40 L=7

WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3

WASHER

I 4% % 8.5K12.5%0.3

Li3ush F5ch % ¥ 0 %

REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTN. ________DESCRIPTION _________._ S S S, Qy |
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER BIIN -

2 121-00707 GASKET Faha7F 7A N vy

3 121-00608 0IL CAP Fahayd 78

4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT Ry M5 L=12
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AT AREN - (43)
6 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥33Fa01Y-A{16) iy
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER A b - (1)
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER ISV I3
9 ‘06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TUE YIAT A 3(Tah)

10 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 Fvh -7

11 123-71100 BRAND LABEL T/ I8k

12 §5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 $a" 3y 15/64-28 L=12

13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1b3F 44

14 01 TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=18.7 L=16

15

16

17

18

19

20

el i ] B et et DO e DD LD b bt bt ek bt derd] bt (T3 Rt B et

121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A k3t dn -2 4
88-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 MRy 9/64-40 L=6.1
02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE * k3 -

21 -~ 115-03703 SCREW STUD ¥1-% Ab
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3 % 7.5X19X1.5
23 WS-0822010-XP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MR P F 8,2X15%X2
24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrIvY 9/32-28
25 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 34 TN vy
26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM, 77 7% 39(73)
27 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1
28 SM-0081001-5D  SCREW M7Z3Y" M8 L=10 (1
29 115-03810 011 RESERVOIR 7754 9 (1)
30 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG . bRy 1
31 TA-1701107-R0___ RUBBER PLUG Y I
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AFI Hn - 1
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM, 7RA-% 443 1
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A* Wpine -(B) 1
35 03 SK-3412000-SC_ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INEVEY D=4,1 L=20 2
36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE A2 ] i
37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET BIIN -1t wkY 1
38 122-50205 SIDE COVER YIAYIA - 1
39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET VARYIN - wEY 1
40 SM-4040855-SP _ SCREW FARY 3
41 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 ¥5137° N4X0.7 L=8 1
42 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh7E b 15/64-28 1
43 122-58000 " BUSH ' AETT BN -7 9y 1
44 04 CHM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIAT k 1(¥39) 1
45 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TYE YAk 3(av) 1
16 T00-04109 GROUND MARK I N7 1
47 123-71100 BRAND LAREL Al VAN 2N 1

NOTE (3ER) 01....FOR KOG-3704,M0G-3714 MOG-3704,M0G-3714 8

02....FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MOG-3716
JEf
H#& M

EH A

Wi AUERRL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

F#hBAtR




REF, NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ __ _____ I DESCRIPTION _________. | A S A aty _
1 01 121-08213 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D DAAN 1
2 01 SN-4040855-5P SCREW FA° 3y 3
3 02  SM-4040855-SP SCRER FA* 2y 3
4 02  121-08304 {RANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A2p 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DASA A w¥y 1
6 01 B1215-804-600 BALL BEARING D YAy y R AN Ty D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING ;o Tl 4 MY 1
3 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAa¥ 1
9 123-75408 STOPPER (R) A= -Owh FLb ASE 2

10 123-71506 CRANK SHAFT Yy ¥ 1

1 121-32156 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH, VI AAmIN I3 I

12 §8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALIFY 11/64-40 L=18 (n

13 $5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTEY 11/64-40 1=7.8 2

14 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD LY 21381157 1

15 $8-7111816-TP SCREW.11/64-40 L=18 CRAETRY 11/64-40 =18 2

16 §3-7110840-3F SCREW 11764-40 L=7.8 wAE73y” 11/64-40 L=T.8 1

17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B -MATYYS A 1

18 B1211-804-000 RALL BEARING B Y2y 7 ¥ -AN TV B 1

19 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. MM IFVE Y 41 (0330) 1

20 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vAL33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

71 SH-B061202-TF SCREW U8 L=12 U¥AFT7E Wb M6 L=12 (1)

22 88-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

23 123-763090 STOPPER (L) p A SR P ST N2 o 2

24 0t 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM, MISRFYE v b (0339) 1

25 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALF3Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

26 35-7111410-1F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

27 SU-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 p¥hrTHE M M6 L=12 (D

28 02  123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. MLBFVE Y £b (0339) 1

29 8S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TSy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

30 88-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ATy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

31 121-07300 BALANCER NS

32 $58-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A’ 3y 1/8-44 1=6

33 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1Y ahfabiyE o

34 §5-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2 NN Y

a5 122-52508 THRUST COVER L UR-ARFA

36 04 119-56605 HANDWHEEL C AT IT AT (C)

37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Iy 4k - T B

38 115-10609 WASHER & TIVE riA

38 %Z-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIp° 49 4 326.4X33.9X3.5

40 RO-3473501-00 RUBRER RING _ oy

1 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER F2FI8T]

432 SY-4050855-5P SCREW FA* 3y M5 L=8

43 * 122-80103 OIL SHIELD Yay 477 5%

44 120-02608 HANDWHEEL A AXTRIM A

§5-8151150-5P

SCRER 15/64-28 L=10,5

pA2y 15/64-28 L=10.5

3 WE-G764016-5P WASHER

EF¥ A2 T6X20X4

'-v-(nr-—ﬂM--ms—-—-.—-N-.--»-u—-.--—.—'.—.—-—-m-—mr-

47 55-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 mrhyE kb 9/32-28 L=16

48 03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) AR g e (C)

48 85-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18. TALS3Y 11/64-40 L=18

50 121-07900 BALANCER N Fv3-

51 §5-4080620-TF SCREW 178-44 L=6 FATRY 1/8-44 L=6

52 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR ayfatidE v

53 §5-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 YR Y

54 122-52508 THRUST COVER Yk-AA52b

56 04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AT 3 AT (C)

NOTE (&) 01... .FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714 H0G-3T04,40G-3714 1

02....FOR MOG-3716 HOG-3TI6H -
03....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716 HOG-3704,M0G-3716H8
04....FOR NOG-3714 HOG-3714/4

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

EWMEE, 2y roRIOBRIITRVET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
+REBIRLBI A




REF. No_ _MNOTE___ PARTNO. ________ .| PESCRIFPTION .. .... [ A A Qy _
1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NYIN UTaeRe5Y I (1]) 1
2 SN-6061402-TP  SCREW 6 L=14 urhyTHRY M6 L=14 (n
3 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. MM U7 (43) 1
4 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 oYh/713Y M6 L=14 (n
5 S5-8090530-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ARy B/64-40 L=5 2
6 121-09302 " NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT M IV Yy 1
7 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR AIID IY IRIARY 1
8 *03 MD0O-50051800 NEEDLE DOX5 #188 N} DOXS(S){¥ a%) #188 2
9 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR RUIR U 7 GyRARR i

10 CS-1201010-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7Zh0F D=12 W=10 73 2

11 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

12 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C b EANEAL b VAR 1

13 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MR B0 ¥C(43) 2

14 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y (0.1)

i5 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM, 23 43Thn -(063Y) 1

16 * 121-10227 NEEDLE BAR MY [§9)]

17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NYE YASN (1)

18 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 09y 1

19 ¥ SH-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 bAXY M4 1=6 1

20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAVFH ‘ 1

z1 "~ 85-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 4 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE = VNSRS 2 i

23 04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOGPER =y arhynI{ T 1

24 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK AN BV 1

25 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FaT Ry 1

26 03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE M PFVE VI A 1

27 04 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP : = AN REIR AN 1

28 121-12108 NEEJLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MMh FYrE A 1

29 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 2

30 8$8-6080720-SP  SCREW D v7RY 1/8-44 L=7 1

3l 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER EYINPE N 1

32 06 121-1060G7 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MY BERE AbTYH A 1

33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE P{MEYIR A 1

34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AILRRRE A R 1

35 SD-0280401-5L  HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & 3y -D=2.8 H=4 1

36 04 121-10706 KEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B AIAPTHT (P74 B 1

37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-~UP LEVER MI{h FYE Y 1

38 5S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L73y 9/64-40 L=6 2

39 03 121-116056 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE kvt Y pU{RFVE Y 1

40 04 123-72207 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER =¥ 2y FR Y 1

41 02 S$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.3 bAZY 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

42 %02 MDO-50052160 NEEDLE DOX5 #218 Ay DOXG(S¥47 a%) #218 1

43 07 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 pA3Y" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

44 %04 MDO-50052100 NEEDLE DOX5 £218 »Y DOXS(Sh4¥ ay) #218 2

45 %02 123-78816 NEEDLE CLAMP 9§ yn InIp A 1

46 %03 123-78915 2-NEEDLE NEEDLE CLAMP ZEyNT IAIRT A I

L T 404 123-79012 NEEDLE CLAMP =¥ arvaIh A 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRI A&

02, ... .FOR MOG-3704
03....FOR MOG-3714
04....FOR MOG-3716

05...
06..,
07..

.FOR MOG-3704 ,MOG-3716
.FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
. .FOR H0G-3714,H06-3716

HOG-3704/
HOG-3714/8
HOG-3716 4
HOG-3704,MOG-3716/8
MOG-3704,H0G-3714/
H0G-3714,40G-3716H



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EUBGR (1)

\

[ e



REF,NO_ A NOTE___ PARTMNO. _______ _BESCRIPTION ____ ___.. [ JE Qy .
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. 247995 (93) 1
2 S¥-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 IRITIE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
3 118-24018 PIN pEE VLA (1)
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER yat9y95 (1)
5 118-48601 WASHER B 347995 §* ¥ 3(B) (1)
5 N$-6620320-5¢  NOT 3/16-32 yAF9Y 3716-32 (D
7 B1654-704-000 WASHER ARy ¥ oy 1
8 . 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK 739977 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR yakyy o vh- 1

10 B2107-816-000 _ WASHER oy ¥ 93 1

I S5-6121220-1F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 €355 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO XIVY 7 STAAN 1

13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

14 121-19210 FORKED CRANK AV7ERRIS VY 1

15 SN-6061402-TP __SCREW M6 L=14 DYBI7HAY M6 L=14 1

16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=9.53 W=8 754157 0=9.53 W=8 /% 2

17 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A9 7 yymAsL 1

19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT 1293 1

20 SS-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TILRY 11/64-40 1=8.5 1

21 T18-28704 SLIDE BLOCK Y 29F AT X T

22 B1652-704-000  SPRING ATE By N ¥ 1

23 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD AF By 7 1

24 SH-4041456-SN  SCREF M4 L=14 FA 3 M4 L=14 1

25 B1651-704-000  FELT A8 B JIAb 1

76 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 hAey D=10.3 L=4 I

27 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 279733 95v0€° Y C 1

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH, A7IBRIY & 4(93) 1

29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR FFIIh ¥ 7- (1)

30 $S-8110750-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L PARY 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)

31 SS=BT10710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €55y 11/64-40 L=6.5 €

32 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 X v3Y D=2.6 H=2.7 o)

33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL | FFTI) (1)

34 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 vl N A (2)

35 SS-7110810-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TIEFY 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAN BLOCK XPVA6 I )

37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A70F29¢Y b (1)

38 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING S7T9h HYTN 3 (1)

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 179 7597wy (1)

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7IA 7YV B (1)

41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFNE T Y F )

42 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 €337 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM 7944 )

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A9VRA Iy &4 (1)

NOTE (3E82)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BER»ASEHE

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EUBEK (2)

-1l -



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ______ - DESCRIPTION _________. [P SN S @y _
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT ) -dy Iy 1
2 SH-4D40855-SP SCREW a3y 1
3 115-29005 STOPPER $1° -F2-by PN - 2
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 }AY D=8X4.5 1
5 R0O-0781901-00 RUBBER RING Vv 1
B T18-24659 THRUST COLLAR 45K, WI{FRL 73 T
7 85-8660330-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ARy 1/4-40 L=3 4}
2 115-29914 WASHER . Iy LY S i 2 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-} -4y $4r o 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM, ey - 13 1
T I5-FIT04T0-TF SCREW T1/64-40 L= 1.5 FFF 1176340 =35 4y
12 ol 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG N 1
13 02  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG I2300n 1
71 03 123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG Y24y 1
15 §5-9111060-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=9,5 oyhrE Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 H
TE T T23-B3407 AUXTLTARY FEED JUE B GFTIR I
17 02 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 33 1

18 03~ 116-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG b yalk: LY 1

19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. yakpyanpe oy (23) 1

20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR TrRPIIY Ay (1)

A | 1Z1-17412 WEIN FEED SAR SR LI 1)

22 01  117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2hEPIN 1

23 02 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG F0ETIN 1

] 03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7% 1

25 §8-8111010-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayirk Ah 11/64-40 1=9,5 i

76 RE-D500G0T-KU E-RING EF BVAV 5 I

27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK oYYy 1

28 §D-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 vEy D=T.2 H=2.7 1

29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 79EP00F (23) 1
30 118-25304 PIN a0y (1)
I TI8-2640T PIY COVER FIEIVE v 7% 1)

32 §5-6080410-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v3%y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, Foiviliad (1)

34 SH-5051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYh27+% A MSX0.B L=12 1

35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AVE R % 7yr{a0- 1

= - 6. ZXI13XI EF 7§ 8. 2XI3X1 I

37 B1647-T704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $h* - myIvh 1

38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - vy 1

39 88-7060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 . RALIY 3/32-56 L=3 6

40 121-19758 RUBBER PLATE ASM. L AYT T SEIT A(2S) 1

31 T2T-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE TT S5V ATFLAR T

4% 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 FRIT A 1

43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 R A 4 1

44 121-20002 RUBRER BASE PLATE T7 70 M 444 1

45 §§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.1 ez 9/64-40 L=6,1 2

P\ T2T-19400 RUBBER CASE ¥ 07 UL &T-4 T

£ 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER YATT 5T b 1

48 §S-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT -1 -hy R 2

a0 121-19508 RUBBER ® 9y Va2 1

k! TIB-Z7904 RUBBER LSV T

52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

53 03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT & MAEHL G 1

54 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3,7X8X1 k5% ¥ 3 3.7X8X1 2

55 WP-0480856- 5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 3% i 4,8X8,4X0.8 4

) SH-20ZT055-5P SCREW FARY W4 =10 Z

57 8$5-6090620- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

58 118-28608 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER b 9FadynF 1

59 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £33y 1/4-40 L=11 1

60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING N - FI-2IY" 7 Ah 1

< - e I

62 ) 119-91502 SPRING H OFITEILA N 1

63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ - FINRYY 7 03 1

64 SL-4051231-SC SCREW ¥5 L=12 I aveda 23y NS L=12 2

65 85-4090515-8P SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 a3y 9/64-406 L=5 2

= ¥ - FIEY AE97R T

67 $5-4080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 a3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1

68 04  118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE MNAFHT 1

NOTE (4 0l1....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704 /4
- 02,,..FOR MOG~-3714 H0G-3714H4
03....FOR MOG-3716 U0G-37165

04, .. .FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714

-12 -

H0G-3704,40G-37141



IOV —ABERMOG-3716/8)

7.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-3716)

-13 -



REF,NO_ MNOTE __PARTM. ________PESCRIPTION ________ b 2 . L .. ... Qty _
1 B2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASM. o B VIR A ol 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =¥ 3=k vy (0
3 $8-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (D
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ VI R 4IE (1)
5 B32105-816-006 CHAIN LOCPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ a-dy By (1)
f B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD {22MM) =¥ 1~y uyy 1
7 $D-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 2 ury 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B =¥ 2-pv oY A 7Y B 1
9 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. =¥ 2RI RE %(23) 1

10 SM-6051202-TP - SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhy7+E v M5X0.8 L=12 (D

11 BZI11-716-000 BUSHING, REAR =¥ 2-3Yy 7 9IUARN 1

12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =y amhvr ) 1

13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =y athyagh ihy 1

14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=12 BHy7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

15 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW _ MAFY 1

Ie 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aVA-N - 1

17 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =¥ apvany ot v(£av) 1

18 123-74203 PRIVING LINK =y avdyavh yIvy 1

19 $5-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyyrE A 1

20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT Y PEVINVIAVIC YD) 1

21 123-74013 LOWER LOOPER BALL ARM BRACKET ¥RN-N -XauR % 1

22 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

23 S¥-8050402-TP  SCREW PRy . 1

24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =¥ arhyI IRTARN i

25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING : h=n 3y FANT-R 1

26 118-29363 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, I ATEIN-N -0 IR 1

27 118-25314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ A RN o (1)

28 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 9y ety 2X6 n

29 B2531-T04~000  WASHER ¥ UF IAYIIY- (1)

30 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 - O¥h7E Ah 15/64-28 (1)

31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k737" 11/64-40 1=6.5 2

NOTE (&)

01,...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRH»AEIH

-14 -



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=25, F—BER

—15—



REF, NO_ _ MNOTE___ PARTNO. _  _______1 DESCRI -P. TIQN ... [ A SR A Qy _
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR _ - Y4 Uy 2
2 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 W=1 529 D=10,32 W=12 3 2
3 55-8660610-TP SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING , FRONT B-N =¥ INTAAL 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT YL RN =T Y 1

% SN-6061200-5P SCREW €53y MO L=12 ]
7 03 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10.32 ¥=1 Z5ZM0F D=10.32 =12 /3 1
8§ §5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER FYA-A B {h* 9T 1

10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE gyL-n h 4h 1

1 04 115-44301 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER AN X % 1

12 05 115-82103 UPPER LOGPER HOLDER YR-N A % 1

13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT YIA-nt F b 7Ihb i

14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT FHN~P" 3" 1

15 §5-9090410-TP SCREW yAsE hb 1

15 17G-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 9h-N I Ah 7% I

17 04 123-83808 UPPER SPRING BOh-N - !

18 §5-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALIFY 3/32-58 L=5.5 2

19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PIN-N" AT YH 1

20 §5-4090615-5P SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

71 02 B1422-304-A00 PIN (&) RIZN -UN L ¥ A |

22 oL 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER HIN-n" - 1

23 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.1

b3 06 123-8350] UPPER LOOPER YY" ~ 1

25 04 123-75507 UPPER LOOPER ARM BTR-n* ~FF 1

26 35-8151210-1P SCRER 16/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7s A 15/64-28 1

27 §5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhsE Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

28 05 115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM wR-N DF . 1

29 $5-9151210-TP SCREA 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhsE bh 15/64-28 1

30 55-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE Ah 9/64-40 L=5,5 1

31 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP SEL-n TV Y 1

32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT BIh-n -Fybty 3% 1

33 §8-7110840-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

34 55-6080410-8P SCREF 1/8-44 L=4 CEFRY 1/8-44 L=4 1

a5 118-31006 PIN . Ly ey a3ey 1

36 115-25100 GAUGE BIR-RF 4b" BT ¥ - 1

37 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM, YaA-A -YY 9F 1

38 RG-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1]) 77 1

30 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT BT p-n" -{pFVH 3§ 1

40 §5-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

a1 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP GOVER AN —FvE VAN - i

42 $YM-4040666-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 233 M4 L=6 2

43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER 'runm GUIDE Fah-n AV 1

44 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TARY" 8/64-40 L=6 1

45 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASN, YAL-N YV 0F 1

i B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL ISR EIICE 1

47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOGPER SHAFT RUBBER RING IR-N T 4 3° A 1

48 $5-6090630-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥3%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yoh-n {hTVIL Fa2- 1

50 §5-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IALTEY 9/64-40 L=8 1

B T18-80001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD PNy 1

52 $8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 EFRy 2

68 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER YD - i

54 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L33y 1

55 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT B=n =Ty vk )) 1

56 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IS5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

57 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 2l VAl AR ) U] 1

58 B2531-704-000 WASHER Yy HF YAVIIY- 1

59 85-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oy Ah 15/64-28 1

NOTE (#:8)

0l....FOR HOG-3T14

02....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
03....FOR ¥0G-3704,M0G-3714

04....FOR M0OG-3704

05, ,..FOR ¥0G-3714 ,M0G-3716

06....FOR MOG-3716

- 16 -

MOG-3T14/
BRPAERS
HOG-3704,KOG-3T14F
NOG-3704/
NOG-3714,M0G-3716 /8
OG- 3716



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

#a AR (1)

-17 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PART NO, _________1 DESCRIPTION _____..... [ S N Qty |
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. ATeEYS b -4 423 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND bxT7h LA -8 ( (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER AHTRETY UA - ()
4 121-15200 STOPPER FFIVF Ahynt - (D
5 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
B SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 2 vy 0=6,35 H=2.4 (D
7 PS-0300142-XKH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 2720y e v o 3%14 (»
8 121-15309 SPRING I 7 At 3 m
9 S8-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1)
10 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAt 3y 11/64-40 L=T 2

11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW FHIFanEIFY 1

121-15903 PRESSER SPRING . FHIN }
121-14807 _ PRESSFR REGULATOR NUT FHI Falrkyish
122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER TerFadeyzy ¥

SM-8040402-TP

SCREW M4X0.7 1=4

bARY" M4X0.7 L=4

RO-1100901-00
121-14306
R0O-1100901-00
123-73007
121-14468

RUBBER RING
PRESSER BAR COVER
RUBBER RING
PRESSER BAR METAL
PRESSER BAR ASM,

oy
At o Ao -
0Vyy

AHTE AR
b e

SS-8110510-SP
B1534-804-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT

MARY" 11/64-40 L=5b

Aoy vy Yy

121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT LR A A

121-13304 BUSHING - Tz 23N
$8-6121510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 ke MYLYN ¥ F3Y T
118-19414 LIFTING HOOK A¥ITS 797
SM-6061200-SP  SCREW L33y M6 L=12
NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nYhrFh M6

118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FE1D7 N %

121-13502 LIFTING ARM - ARITY 95
SS<6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥7%¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5
121-13452 PRESSER FGOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. APLy 7A7AMIT 2%

$S-9151210-TP

$55-7161040-8P

SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8
SCREW 1/4-24 L=19.5

o¥hrE kb 15/64-28
TALSEY 1/4-24 L=9.6

G 9 GO OSJ00 G G Lo Gfes DO 1N B DI B0 0 BO B BOF b st b e it et e et
OO -IGMmE Wi —]|S © 0 -3 kO @00 -t ke W

118-19315 LIFTING LEVER A$LIyy YA -
118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TRy N
118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFI7H VN - A %

NS-§110420-SP
85-7111410-3P
B1529-804-000

NUT 11/64-40
SCREW 11/64-40 1=14
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO

-18 -

nyhr¥sh 11/64-40
ThLFRY 11/64-40 L=14
AHIFH LAY - ZRIA -

-~
.—-._A._.._.,._.—HW‘._AP‘HHHHHHHHHH#HNp-op-lp—nyn-l'_n'ut
S



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

e AR (2)

‘_—___""'""""""'"_""'\

~

1224

41

-19 -




DESCRIPTION

REF_NO_ _MNOTE___PARTNO, ________DESC RIPTION _________._ S N SR A, aty |
1 01 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM vy 1
2 02 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM THryF 1
3 03 123-81059 PRESSER CONNECTION A Bt =04, 143%) 1
4 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE , LREA DA 4 ¢))]
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Freyy (1)
6 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT i3 )
7 BI508-804-000 SPRING AT pI¥IN 3 (n
8 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT BFhyh A (N
9 $8-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v33y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (§)]

10 S3-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

11 S5-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 vhL33y 1/8-44 1=4.9 [§))

12 03 115-22802 FINGER GUARD a8 U N ' 1

13 04 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL, vIt¥r I

14 .116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE F¥reyy (n

15 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE Than D& 4 (1)

16 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT ¥z [§))

17 B1508-804-000  SPRING 24T NIYEN R 8]

18 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-Ab" 3 ¢!

19 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT A5HYP A (1)

20 $8-8060210~-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥53y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

21 S5-8060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 33y 6%}

22 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 {(n

23 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEIFY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (n

24 04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD e ¥ -m 1

T 02 123-81257 PRESSER FOQT ASM. 5 F L VIV S 1

26 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM FVifanyy o (N

27 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) vIA¥I(163Y) (D

28 123-81307 REAR FRESSER (FOR 186) yyat4r(163%) (D

29 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A YR ARITRYY (D

30 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING R YR AT A 3 (1)

31 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER VLS 2 g (D

32 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN Teyy vy (3)

33 B1514-816-000 SCREW AT N3 MRy m

34 35-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 v33%y" $/64-40 L=6 (1)

35 85-60680340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

36 02 121-60800 STOPPER FFIXbyn - 1

37 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER Sy 1

38 88-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ALY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

39 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v7¥ & X 3.5X6X0.5 1

40 88-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALIEY 1/8-44 1=4.9 1

41 02" 121-68803 FINGER GUARD LT AN |

NOTE (82) OL,,,.FOR NOG-3704 ,80G-3714 MOG-3704,M0G-37148

02,.. .FOR MOG-3716
03....FOR NOG-3704
04. ., .FOR N0OG-3714

—920 ~

HOG-3716/8
MOG-3704
MOG-3714H



-~ 91 -

3714

MOG-3704
MOG-3716

49
MOG

49

AR TR

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS



REF, N0 _ NOTE_ _ PARTNO, . ____] DESCRIPTION ___ . _._..._._ LA A N, aty |
1 SK-4050855-8P SCREW FA* 33" M5 1=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 HOUNTING BRACKET YRR D M-y PIIRR A 1
a B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Fa4h bRy 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JRLMB by TV 1
5 85-5150510-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=5 323y 15/64-28 L=5 1
[ 115-50852 TENS ION CONTROLLER ASH, YAFFI-9E - 3 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT fhF3-9% - 9b (1
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {H£3-795 PFYM A (D
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 fpFI-IN 3 (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISE {b#3-395 (2)

11 B3120-352-000 TAREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT fFF3-IN 3¥ 7Ihb n

12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST YA M F2-I% - (1

13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-345 17V (n

14 121-20803 THREAD GUIDE A YRLMIA TPTVHS A 1

15 5§-4090415-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=4 +A° 37 9/64-40 L=4 3

16 TZT-21000 TAREAD GUIDE B YaIEA TFTvI( B 1

17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE YALMIA AVTVIIR 1

18 121-21108 THREAD GUIDE HOOK YALPHA ¥R 1

19 $D-060034]1-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 yiy 1

20 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ery 2.3X5 1

21 123-47655 LOWER THREAD CAN CONPL, JRIVEAFIT O 1

22 B2202-816-000 SHAFT YRLMRAY 1

23 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE YRISTVH 1

25 $5-4110515-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 #a* 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

28 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING INTYFIR 4 FAN 3 |

27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIH 49 H 2 6.4X11X0.3 1

28 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA' 33 9/64-40 L=4 1

29 122-54405 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fahv ATV 1

30 58-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T _ a3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

31 - 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING CONPL, IS ELSINE YT TEY) 1

32 119-56801 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ThFatyevs (%) (N

33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 o7 IR n

34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW . 4hFI-Y AR (3E) n

35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER C RIS | (1)

36 B3120-704-000 PR E {F73-I0 33 7IRF (n

a7 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFarI¥ 7 (2)

38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER fh¥Fadyr A (N

39 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {MFI-3% - (n

40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AhFITIN Ry 9(TH) 1

41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {FFariis () [§))

42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR O7H {1)

43 £3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED ApF3-3 N} (1N

44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Faoyites (1)

45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bF3-F0* 34 7Thb (1)

46 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFao3¥F 5 (2)

47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER AM 0T AP (1)

48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {pFI-TK - (n

49 123-76554 THREAD TENSION SPRING 223y 1

50 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE {hFavyevd (AF9%) (1)

51 B3112-704-000 TENGION SPRING BUSHLING W )

52 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE 1bFITIN 3 (AF9%) (1)

53 119-57306 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fayry+itis ~ {1)

54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1M#3-¥n" 33 7TAD (1)

55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {1} Favyd 5 (2)

66 122-54603 THREAD TENS ION RUBBER NSEVEEE S (1)

57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {}F3-3%° - (1)

58 122-55451 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM. AhFI5IN 3 49279 (30 9) 1

58 118-57206 THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN {h#abryevz (¥3p ) (1)

60 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING MY 7YY (1)

61 115-50200 TENSTON SPRING, GREEN 11#4-I7 X 30 D )

62 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER . faryizier (1)

63 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LMF3-IN 35 7IAD (0

64 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK fFaryd 5 (2)

65 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFapya Ay (1)

66 B3105-804-000 TENSION PGST I173-7% - (1

67 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE F3-3% 3 {PFVH 1

88 38-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 1

—29

ThLFRY 11/64-40 L=7



' 12.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EX AR

- 923 -



NOTE (¥E#)

01, ., .SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

02....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
(FOR JAPAN)

03....FOR MOG-3716(FCR JAPAN)
04....FOR MOG-2704 ,M0G-3714(FOR EXPORT)
05, .. .FOR MOG-3716(FOR EXPORT)

06....FOR EXPORT
07... .FOR JAPAN

08, ., ,FOR MOG-3714(FOR EXPORT)
09....FOR MOG-3704,H0G-3716(FOR EXPORT)
10. .. .FOR MOG-3714(FOR JAPAN)

11....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716
(FOR JAPAN)

— 24 —

BR®»AGHS
M0G-3704,M0G-3714B &4

MOG-3716 H A FH
NOG-3704,NOG-371484 Al
K0G-371688 1
WA
B&M
0G-3714uk H
MOG-3704,40G-37168k A
HOG-3714 1 F 8
MOG-3704,M0G-3716 B 4/

REFNO M PARTNO. . DESCRIRTION __________ JNET T S @y
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 29758 25y € 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YFARTEVAYF () 1
3 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nYAI7FFy M6 L=14 (1
4 121-32502 . BUSHING, REAR YIAZY ¥ YyORAR 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 ¥=10 27Ab0% D=11.11 W=10 /3 1
6 $8-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT - AR YF I 1
3 06 8S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT VUEY Y § e 14

10 115-66809 0IL SEAL . YIAZY 7 RNZ-4 1

11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT TIAZY 7 XIAZN I

12 02 85-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

13 02 121-33302 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT A L7AZ $31(4) 1

14 10 118-45609 KNIFE LIAR 1

15 07 §8-0000813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyh2E" b 9/64-40 L=8 1

16 07 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 Y55 ¥ # 3.7X8X0.3 1

17 11 120-04509 KNIFE LFAR 1

18 03 120-04800 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT LFAZFIT 1

19 03 85-6111610-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L7327 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 04 115-98000 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT I7AZST 1

= 09 115-65900 UPPER ENTFE YAZ 1

22 08 B4111-804-0GE UPPER KENIFE F3-1- PRI APTAR 1

23 06 115-65702 WASHER YTAREET ¥ H R 1

24 06 55-4060310-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 At 3y 3/32-56 L=2.,5 1

25 - 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE yyAzidz ‘ 1

26 09 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YPAREN ~ 1

27 04 585-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyhsgt b 11/64-40 L=16 1

28 05 115-654056 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YOAZEEL 1

29 05 §55-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ayhoE° Ab 11/64-40 L=24 1

30 05 §5-7092110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 _ ALY 0/64-40 L=21 1

31 05 N5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayA7I’h 9/64-40 1



10-11

-5 ~

S S

13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS



REF. XO_ _ WOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _ ___ . ] DESCRIPTION. ________._. SRR A A S Qy _
1 88-2110910-SL.  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TAME5RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4300-JOM-LOO  THROAT PLATE 4R 1
3 118-06304 PLUG ny4&74 2
4 02 R4306-JOH-JOO  THROAT PLATE LR 1
5 118-06304 PLUG N{R72 2
6 03 R4612-JOH-L00 THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) ¥R (FHG-700) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG AATA 2
8 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG 4k -y 4 1
9 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER MI1R4 {BHT 1

10 04 123-77552 . 1

1 03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASK, =N -5 (3 ) 1

12 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

13 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER FEAAN FPAR (1

14 118-06304 PLUG NIfH7R n

15 $8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFXY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 118-46607 SPRING YEAR AV T N F (M

17 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YEAZMI SR (1)

18 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A NS5 1A (1)

19 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (o) i M (n

20 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R84 B Y1 A B (1)

21 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A X4 b 99T A A @)

22 04 121-32700 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD YRAR AN T2 (1)

23 $8-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o¥hrEk Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

24 123-77602 LOWER XNIFE PRESSER YAATAH T (1)

25 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT RIA AH{AUN =3 ) (1)

28 04 123-77701 ROTATING STQPPER YBAXAFAP T IRTFID A (1)

27 $5-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YA 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

28 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT IRAZAFN I A (1

29 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JAARZFAD I IR9IDT A (1)

30 121-33708 HOLDER PIN Ll et (3)

31 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YALSFY 15/64-28 L=11 )]

32 121-02950 LEVER ASM, R4 B4AVn -23 (1)

33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG MAQUR =F 93y 7 9 (¢D)

34 123-78006 SPRING R ABiA{bn -0t F n

35 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C MR 1(C) 1

36 SH-4051055-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 2

37 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE YRAZ |

38 $85-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t33y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER PYLeLR 3 04 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD IS 1

41 SS-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

42 $5-7090610=SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALIRY" 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nOBE 1

44 83 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER VLY 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Nk 1

16 03 S58-7060510-8SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALF3Y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

47 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER nYBy 1

48 03 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 vhE33y" 9/64-40 L=4,6 1

49 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

NOTE (¥ 8)

01....FOR MOG-3704
02....FOR M0G-3714
03....FOR MOG-3716
04....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
05....FOR MOG-3704,H0G-3716

-926 —

MOG-3704H
MOG-3714/4
M0G-3716 4
MOG-3704,M06-3714H
MOG-3704,M0G-3716 4



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Mm%

- 27 —



REF.NO__ NOTE _ __ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION ______.___. SR JENT A Gy _
1 122-55550 OIL PUMP ASM. avak v7 A4kyT Y 1
2 122-55501 01IL PUMP EX LA g (1)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Y7 Ay LAY (1)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥y yry s ya- ¢))]
5 122-55600 COVER X V7 yY74 (1)
6 122-56103 WORM GEAR uE-A% P §))
7 118-41855 0IL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM, YRV Y AL s3 (1)
8 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
9 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33¥ 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 $Q-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° bYrIy (D

11 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VEIRy §))

12 122-55709 PUMP NET FFyrya (0

13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT B YT T (1

14 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER AT A 4

15 $Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW A 47 VYRIRY 1

16 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1

17 118-40600 WORM ox-4 1

18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyhr7iE Ab 2

19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3 ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE AN -y 1

21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING 21 A M SEEY] 1

22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA° 23 M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT IS ZVZAR S S o 1

24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHrIYh 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW n A7 LYYy 1

78 121-28854 FLOAT ASH. %7 73 1

27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR 23933 &Y (1

28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT YEIHHL (1)

29 121-29805 FLOAT Y1 (1

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW DAY 1

31 114-04704 OIL WICK FTY IVINARY 2V 0.1

32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW PARY 1

33 121-30308 OILING PIN Y Fabaeey 1

34 121-30407 OIL FELT M) $avaet v Jxhb 1

35 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 MALY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

36 01 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT LR RV EVE S |

37 02 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YIA-N I 4N ¥ava 7IAb 1

38 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH A %kt Y2917 9¥a 1

39 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT 2 %y VEah27IM 0.1

40 BP-3000002-00 _ VINYL PIPE L == 47 0.2

31 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE v =N AT 0.3

NOTE {VER2)

01....FOR MOG-3714,M0G-3716

02....FOR MOG-3704

_28_..

MOG-3714,M0G-3716 8
MOG-3704 8



28

10
e

_2_]3
o ————

20

B EXFT—7 VMR

15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

- 29 -



REF. NO__ NOTE _ __ PARTNO. __ _____...1] DESCRIPTION ______ _._._. [ U U Qty _
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7" % (#2¥ 39) 1
2 01 119-86702 BOLT A D548 M (A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A Or{ak Ab A 4
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIIE 32-b(R2¥ 393 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIPR Ya-b (R ) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ' Z)IT Y2~ [§))
7 SE-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 AITRIRY 3
8 _ 85-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B3Ry 9/64-40 1=6 5
9 03 8S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F523¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IMFEIFY 3

11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE X-2ZF 97 1

12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YU7r-2 1

13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -¥vT s 4

14 118-49601 SPACER ¥ -¥VI AAAC -#- 4

15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7b-My{R03 1

18 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 eFF 7 3 11X21X2 4

17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AP F ¥ 10X18X2.5 4

18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 gyha3y 3/8-18 4

19 111-55108 DRAWER LES Y 1

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT VERT Y $4T 2

21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 7Ry D=3.1 L=15 6

22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L& YAMIN - 1

23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASN, AR F2-p(ITY 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Yai-b 1 (n

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPA Ya-p (D

26 119-62008 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 7% Y- (91L) ()

27 $5-5090610~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MAZY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-SF NUT 9/64-40 B¥RIFY 9/64-40 (3)

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER{BENCH) AIPX Ya-bIR (R an) 1

NOTE (3 E) 01....FOR JAPAN H&A
02, ...FOR EXPORT %A
03....FOR JE JEFB

-30 -



16.FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2ikRT— 7 IVBIR

S

U

40

-31~



REF. N0 _ NOTE __ PARTNO. __ ______1 DESCRIPTION __ __ ___... LA AN, A aty _
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 8 (¥ yFY) 23 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C YAk Ab C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Yr44%k A D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 E39 3 11X21X2 12
5 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A3 P2 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-5240630-SN_ NUT 3/8-18 o¥hr#yh 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION b 3k A § 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. Th-A0r{AV0r3 (¥ ¥FYIR) 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 7V -k dass (1)

10 118-50906  FRANE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 7b-bor4E ¥ 7 (N

1 SM-0082513-CF  SCREW KB L=25 ayRZIFE b M8 L=25 (4)

12 NN-6080600-SM  NUT M8 uyhrFIN M8 1va (4)

13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. XI2 3agh (& vFy) I3 1

15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIPZ Ja-b (¥ vFY) (1)

16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 V3 D=3-24 1=8 (2)

17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-pIF UA - (1)

18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIPR Y1-p F (n

19 $8-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER Y2-prF 1A (1)

21 118-50500 SPRING JI-MPFNX (1)

22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b 3 3.7X8%0.3 (n

23 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 RIL" Y3y D=3-24 L=8 (n

24 $8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Y79¥-% 1

26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-27% 7Y 1

27 01 55-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 323y 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 yAFFEr Y 3

29 $8-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-55108 DRAWER s 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LET Y ¥¥T 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IAEI3Y D=3.1 L=15 §

33 D8204-555-D0G  DRAWER STOPPER Ly ¥2hIN - 1

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. AR Y2-p(23) 1

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ja3-h $¥r (1)

36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RITX Y2-v7 ¥ (1N

37 119-62909 CLOTKE WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIIA Ya-p (1) (n

38 $8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 P23y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 uYhr3Yh 9/64-40 (3)

40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) RIVA Ya-pyR (A2Y 30) 1

NOTE (ix:2) 01,.,.FOR JE JER

-32 —



17, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG—-3704,MOG--3714)
R FERMOG-3704, MOG~-37145)

27

87—

]




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTN. _________DESCRIPTION_ __________ | S S, SR Qy, .
| 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, IhEFYIF D3 i
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASHM. AMIFIPTYIL 23 (2)

.3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NEFF ABFr (4)
4 NXM-6050001-SE NUT M5 u¥hr39h U5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {bAFE -y {1
L TTT-85304 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER MR § 0T 6]

T E3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT- {MFF 9% F (1}
8 SM~4051406-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA' 337" M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT N5 u¥hr#eh M6 {2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. {MF {MTVH OF ¥3 (1)

11 B3311-804-0600 LOWER THREAD GUIDE (57 AVTvI4 94 @)

12 §8-7110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILIZY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

13 B3300-704~000 THREAD GUIDE ARN 1037 1M 7¥31 97 (1)

14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARN HOLDER IPTYHIT EAA - (1

15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b3y M5X0.8 30 (1)

16 NH-4050001-5% NUT U5 7RI W6 [§))

17 111-85108 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1M43E 7 ¥4 (D

18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% Vb A (4)

19 B3320-764-L00-A  SPOOL PIN FINE L ls o 4)

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Loy (4)

21 T11-35006 SPOOL REST ARN V797 (2

22 NN-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 uyhsFsh M5 (4)

23 B3317-704-000 . NUT AMATE - PAP (1)

24 WP-1612616-8E WASHER 16X30X2.6 4 ol i (2)

25 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I1-F AFIT R (3

26 SH-4061406-3E SCREW W5 L=14 Fa 23 N5 L=14 )

27 01 119-58953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASN. {MFYDF 23 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 1=20 vAE72y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MIFOF vy 1)

30 SH-5061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v5133° N6 L=15 (4)

31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP T55F 577 ¢}

32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1M3F97 A ¥3 {(2)

33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1ha# (4)

34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hAFF 0 Y1 (1

35 B33056-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT . {pAFR -7F F (1)

36 RM-6050001-SE _ NUT M5 TeR7FYE 45 (2)

37 " SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA°23Y M5 L=14 {2}

38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM., £bAF AMTVH 0F 43 £2)

39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1b3F 427VI4 33 (1)

55-7110640-3P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 IREFFY 11/64-40 L= b (1)

——33309 704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 237 ATV o7 1y

42 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {PTYHYF AR - (n

43 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b333y M5X0.8 30 (1)

44 NK-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ordyiyL NG (2)

45 111-86108 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {PAFE ¥ 33 (1)

45 TI1-85501 SPOOL RETATNER 5% 7V A (4)

47 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN RSk 0 i (4)

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ivia (4)

49 119-66504 - SPOOL REST Ihe¥hry 3 {4)

50 N¥-8050001-SE NUT N5 b2 Vrad B 6] {4)

51 119-69508 SPODL REST ARN & {MFOF A (2)

52 B3317-704-000 NUT {MIFE - FAFTR (1)

53 ®P-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 35 o i (2

54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, & . IMFHT 39 A (N

55 S¥-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ‘ Fa' 233 M6 L=12 {2)

56 N¥-6060001-SE RUT W6 oyRIF7h ¥6 172 (2}

57 _ MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFIT N (3)

58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {797 $9T B (1)

NOTE (&) 0l....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE & AR s (JER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

~ 34—



18.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG—-3716)

A ERBARMOG-3716/)

,
SRS

-35 -



REF. NO_ _MNOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. | S N AN Gty _
1 120-27850 THREAD STAND ASM. {MIFIIF 23 1
2 $3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MIFIF 31 B (1)
3 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1h8797 A (4)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE - 1hss (5)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MAFF -5y (1)

B35318-704-LO0-&  THR E AR LEF0F RITE (4)
7 SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 L3a3y M6 L=15 (4)
8 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, {M37 {b7vH{ 95 23 (n
9 SN-6053000-SE SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 k523 HBX0.8 30 ()

10 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {bIVIU5E Fha - (1)

11 NN-6050001-SE NUT M5 H¥F5 T W5 n

12 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1H4F {VF¥i4 o7 (n

13 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IMF 1V 7y ¥4 N

14 8§-7110540-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

15 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M7 B BT (1)

16 NK-6050001 -SE NOT 05 uFh2¥} M6 (2)

17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMAFE =95 § (1)

18 SN-4051405-SE SCREW K5 L=14 _ FA° 139 M6 L=14 (2)

19 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1b75° 7 92 (1)

20 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {p3% 7VF R {5)

Z1 B2320-704-LO0-A  SPOOL FIN TEIE05F 7 (5}

22 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hv¥iry (5)

23 119-66504 SPOOL ‘REST 1he¥iry 5 (5)

24 NH-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 aryreh M (5)

25 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 B¥hrFo MG 132 (2)

26 SK-3382001-3E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YNEI3Y D=3.8 L=20 (Z)

27 SM-4061201-SE SCREW u6 L=12 #a" 239" K6 L=12 (2

28 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFEF 4z A (1)

29 B3317-704-000 NUT 1R37% - PAdYh (1

30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 |22 0] (2

31 HAD-T1632000 CORD STAPLE I-b ATV N (3

32 01 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {bAFIF 23 |

33 B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MFEF $9L B {1)

34 ¥AO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p RFITR (3

35 $X-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 . YMESRY D=3.8 L=20 {2)

36 119-69474 B ASH. {797 B 73 [§)]

37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (1)

38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASH, {MIFDT A 4% (2)

39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1p3f {4)

40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1h37957 B )

r§| T19<GB608 SPOOL REST ARM & {MFOT A {2)

42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT ThRFHF Wb (6)

43 S¥-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 t5a3y N6 1L=15 (6)

44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFE -$vy7 (n

45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {bA7E 9 92 {n

16 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMIFE 9% 7 [§))]

47 NN-8050001-SE NUT M5 b ipad '] (2

48 SN-4051405-5SE°  SCREW M5 L=14 FA25F NS L=14 (2)

49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASK. {MEF AVFVH D5 03 {1)

50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {b4F 10TV 72 (N

51 8S-7110540~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhET3y 11/64-40 L= 5 N

52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM : 1MAF 1TV 95 (1)

53 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {PTVHIDT kAR - (1

54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b33y N5X0.8 30 (1

55 NM-68050001-SE NUT M5 . uyhs+h M5 (1)

56 111-85106 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ANFF ¥ 98 [§))

57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {hv% 7V R (5)

58 B2320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN ThI¥IIE Y (5

59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION fhesdyrs {5)

60 119-66504 SPOGL REST PG vibabd {5)

61 WH-6050001-3E NUT X5 oy FrFoh KB (5)

62 B3317-704-000 NUT {hAFE - DAFTH (1)

63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ 28 (2)

64 B3321-704-L00 SPOCL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFHF $31 A ()

65 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fa* 213y N6 L=12 (%)

86 NE-6060001 -SE NUT 6 o¥HsTyr b 1332 (2)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
. SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

NOTE (#:&) AR (JER)

- 36—



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEWBY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No.

Nhen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

PEMFY, HERev . No, HEZSB{ELW,
BROEALALVEEORAQ, AIRENEEETH, CHYLTRET, 29281003

No.1144-02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBi®S/D:0bsoleted partsHMBBRA/E:ErratumilE i

Rev.lPageRef. Parts No, Rev,PageRef. Parts No. 3
* No. | A INo. ] 3 * No, | E INo. & # ;
D| 01 4| 08[121-01960 |
b | 01 4] 10/CM-5002000-01 5
p| o} 4] 11/CM-5002000-01 |
D! 01 6| 21]121-25001 [:) i
D | 01 6| 23(121-22313 ;
D |01 6| 28)|121-25001 | i
p| 01 6| 30/121-23311 |
p | 01 6| 34[121-25001 E
D| 01 6| 36|121-20101 :
D| 01 6! 43[118-11502 Al 02 6| 43|122-80103
D01 8 8|M1420-5B1-100 Al 02 8 8|MD0O-50081800
p| 01 8| 18/121-10219 Al 02 8| 18(121-10227
Dl 01 8| 18{58-8040602-TP Al 02 8| 19{sm-8040812-TP
Di 01 8 42{M1420-5B1-300 Al 02 8| 42|MD0O-50082100
p| 01 8| 44|M1420-5B1-300 Aj 02 8| 44 |MD0O-50082100
o] o1 8| 45/123-78808 Al o2 8| 45|123-788186
NI 8| 46[123-78907 Al o2 8| 46[123-78915
p| 03 8| 47|123-79004 Al 02 8| 47{123-79012
p| ot | 22| 21|B2201-816-000 alo2]| 22| 21(123-4758%8
p| o1 | 28 8|118-04408
. ».
. 7

- 37 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X XN % X__N 2 XM 8 Fal

BP-3000002-00 28 40 B3309-T704-0A0 3 8 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SM-4051055-SP 26 36
BP-3000002-00 28 4] B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE 3 55 SH-4051265-SP 4 4
Bi1140-716-000 2 22 B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE 36 61 SK-4051406-SE 34 8
B1211-804-000 6§ 18 B3309-704-000 34 41 NM-6080001-SE 34 56 SM-4051405-8E 34 26
B1211-804-000 6 37 B3309-704-000 36 12 NM-6060001-SE 36 2b SM-4051405-8E 34 37
B1212-T704-000 6 17 B3309-704-000 36 52 NM-6060001-SE- 36 66 SKH-4051405-SE 36 18
B1215-804-000 6 6 B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-4051405-SE 36 48
B1414-555-000 12 36 B3311-012-000 34 48 NM-6080600-5M 32 12 SM-4060801-SE 28 30
B1422-804-A00 16 21 B3311-012-000 36 22 NS-6090310-38N 2 34 SH-4061201-SE 34 55
B1508-804-000 20 7 B3311-012-000 36 59 NS-6080310-8P 24 31 SM-4061201-SE 36 27
B1508-804-000 20 17 B3311-704-000 34 5 NS-6090310-3P 30 28 SM-4061201-S5E 36 65
B1510-814-000 20 18 B3311-704-000 34 1 NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1511-814-000 20 1% B3311-704-000 36 & NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B1514-816-000 20 33 B3311-704-000 36 44 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SN-6051202-TP 14 10
B1528-804-000-A 20 37 B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110420-3P 18 38 SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1529-804-000 18 40 B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6240630-8N 30 18 SM-6053000-SE 34 15
B1534-804-000 18 22 B3311-804-000 36 13 NS5-6240630-SN 32 6 SM-60563000~SE 34 43
B1604-704-000 10 33 - | B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6620320-3P 10 6 SM-6053000-SE 36 9
B1605-704-000 10 29 B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6063000-SE 36 b4
B1606-704-000 1¢ 38 B3317-704-000 34 52 SM-6061200~S8P 16 6
B1620-304-000 10 9 B3317-704-000 36 29 PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6081200-3P 18 27
B1624-704-000 12 ] B3317-704-000 36 62 PS-0200062-KH 14 28 SM-6061202-TP 6 21
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 P$-0300062-KH 16 67 SM-6061202-TP 6 27
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 B3318-704-L00-A 36 6 P§-0300132-KH 10 34 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 2
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6081402-TP 8§ 4
B1651-704-000 10 25 B3319-704-L00 34 33 SN-6061402-TP 10 156
B16562-704-000 10 22 B3319-704-L00 36 4 RE-0500000-K0 12 26 SH-6061402-TP 24 3
B1654-704-000 10 7 B3319-704-L00 36 37 RO-0371801-00 16 38 SH-6061610-SC 34 30
B2017-372-000 22 9 B3319-704-L00 a6 39 RO-0601501-00 12 61 SM-6061610-SC 36 T
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 R0O-0742401-00 4 27 SN-6061610-SC 36 43
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 B3320-704-L00-A 34 47 RO-0781901-00 12 5 SN~-6061802-TP 28 18
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 B3320-704-L00-A 36 21 RG-1082401-00 8 18 SN-8040302-TP 2 6
B2105-816-000 14 L B3320-704-L00-A 36 58 - | RO-1100901-00 18 16 SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2107-816-000 10 10 B3321-704-L0B 34 58 RO-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8040612-TP 4 19
B2111-716-000 14 11 B3321-704-L0B 36 2 R0O-3473501-00 - 6 40 SN-8050402-TP 14 15
B2119-816-B00 14 8 B3321-704-LOB a6 33 RO-4803201-00 12 52 SN-B050402-TP 14 23
B2202-816-000 22 22 B3321-704-L00 34 54 R4300-JOM-100 26 A SM-8050402~TP 28 32
B2314-019-000 22 7 B3321-704-L00 36 28 R4306-J0K-J00 26 4 SM-8050602-TP 14 . 22
B2401-816-000 22 3 B3321-704-L00 36 64 R4612-J0H-LOO 26 6 SN-9082513-CF 2 1
B2402-716-000 22 4 B4111-804-00F 24 22 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2508-704-000 16 46 SB-1100003-00 6 7 8Q-1110451-MZ 28 25
B2609-704-000 16 1 CK-3002000-A1 - 4 & 5D-0260271-SP 10 32 5Q-1150441-SD 28 16
B2525-352-000 14@, 25 CM-3002000-01 2 48 SD-0280401-SL 8 36 | SQ-1150451-MZ 28 11
B2530-704-000 16° 47 CH-3002001-A1 4 9 §D-0600341-TP 2 19 8Q-1150453-MZ2 28 10
B2531-704-000 14 29 CM-3002001-A1 4 45 SD-0640241-SP 18 &6 SS-2020520-SL 2 32
B2531-704-000 16 58 CH-3002001-01 4 44 SD-0720271-8P 12 28 33-2110910-3L 28 1
B3013-141-H0A 4 17 CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SD-0720803-TH 14 i 88-3090610-8P 2 35
B3101-804-000 22 43 CQ-2520000-00 8 14 SK-2351600-SC I 7 SS-3090610-SP 16 40
B3102-804-000 22 34 CS-0400671-3D 2 5 SE-2351600-8C 30 10 §8-3090610-5P 16 44
B3105-804-000 22 39. [ CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SK-2351600~-8C 32 28 88-4060310-SP 24 8
B3105-804-000 22 48 CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311600-8C 30 21 55-4060310-SP 24 24
B3105-804-000 22 87 C8-1031210-8H 16 i SK-3311500-SC 3z 32 8$5-4080610-8P 12 67
B3105-804-000 22 66 CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SK-3382001-SE 4 28 85-4080620-TP 6 32
B3108-704-000 22 67 CS-1201010-SH 8 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 26 88-4080620-TP 6 b5l
B3112-704-000 22 33 SK-3382001-SE 3 35 58-4090415-SP 22 15
R3112-704-000 22 42 D8204-555-D00 30 22 SK-3412000-S8C 4 35 88-4000415-SP 22 28
B3112-704-000 22 51 D8204-555-D00 32 33 SL-4051231-8¢C 12 64 58-4090515-SP 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 60 SH~0081001-SD 4 28 85-4090615-SP 16 20
B3113-352-000 22 2 MAO-11532000 34 25 SN-1040801-8C 2 20 8$8-4091015-SP 2 16
B3120-125-000 22 8 MAO-11532000 34 57 SM-1040801-SC 4 41 355-4110515-8P 8 21
B3120-352-000 22 11 MAO-11532000 36 31 SN -4040655-SP 2 42 $8-4110615-Sp 22 25
B3120-T704-000 22 36 MAD-11632000 36 34 SM-4040655-SP 16 42 88-4110715-SP 15 10
B3120-704-000 22 48 MDO-50031800 8 8 SM-4040855-SP 2 21 8§8-4110715-SP 22 30
B3120-704-000 22 54 MDO-50052160 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 2 26 8§8-4120615~SP 2 49
B3120-704-000 22 63 MDO-50082100 8 44 SM-4040855-SP 4 40 S8-4151215-8P 4 12 |}
B3126-012-000 .22 10 SM-4040855-SF 6 2 §58-5080212-TP 6 34
B3304-704-000-4 34 14 NM-6050001-SE 4 4 SM-4040855-SP 6 3 SS-5080212-TP § 63
B3304-704-000-A 34 - 42 NM¥-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4040855-SP 8 25 38-5080610-8P 30 27
B3304-704-000-A 36 10 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 8 29 88-5090610-3P 32 38
B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4040855-SP 12 2 S§8-5110710-SP 4 15
B3306-704-000-A 34 7 KM-6050001-SE 34 36 SM-4041055-3P 2 40 SS-5110710-SP 30 9
B3305-704-000~4 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 44 SH-4041055-5P 12 56 58-5110710-8P 32 24
B3305-704-000-4 36 17 NM-6050001-SE 34 50 SH-4041455-3N 10 24 5§-5110710-5P 32 27
B3305-704-000-A 36 46 NM-6050001-SE 36 11 SM-4060855-SP 6 42 §8-5150510-8P 22 5
B3309-704-0A0 34 10 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 SH-4050855-SP 22 1 55-6060210-SP 20 20
B3309-704-0A0 34 38 | NM-6050001-SE 36 24 | SM-4050855-SP 28 22 | SS-6060340-SP 20 9

- 98 ~




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS , E-E |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF PART NO PAGE  REF
X N0 aE . i K N i B N

5S-6060340-SP 20 35 | 88-7161120-SP 26 31 111-55207 30 20 118-19208 18 37
§8-6060440-TP 16 52 | $S-7161040-SP 18 34 111-55207 32 3l 118-19315 18 35
85-6060440-TP 20 21 | SS-8080310-TP 8 41 111-85006 34 21 118~19414 18 26
88-6080320-SP 10 42 | S8-8080310-TP § 43 111-86106 4 17 118-19703 18 28
58-5080340-SP 18 8 | $5-8080530-TP 8 5 111-85105 34 45 118-23804 8 12
58-6080410-SP 12 32 | §S-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85105 36 19 118-23804 10 27
85-8080410-SP 16 324 | 58-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85105 36 56 118-23804 24 1
55-6080720-8P 8 30 | 8S-8110410-TF 10 17 111-85204 34 6 £18-24018 10 3
SS-6000420-SP 32 19 | 85-8110410-TP 12 11 111-86204 34 34 118-24067 10 1
55-6090620~-SP 12 57 | §8-8110410-TF 22 23 111-85204 36 15 118-24109 16 8
$5-6090620-TP 16 54 | SS-8110410-TP 28 8 111-86204 36 45 118-24506 12 1
$5-6090630-SP 16 48 | 38-3110510-8P 18 21 111-85352 32 2 118-24653 12 6
$8-6090630-SP 30 8 | S3-8110750-SF 10 30 111-86402 34 3 118-24703 12 49
55-6090630-SP 32 29 | S8-8151150-SP 6 45 111-85501 34 18 118-25304 12 30
58-6090650-SP 20 10 | SS-8660330-SP 12 7 111-85601 34 46 118-25858 12 63
$3-6090850-8P 20 22 | 35-8660330-8P 24 6 111-86501 36 20 118-26310 12 27
S5-5090650-SP 20 34 | S5-8660610-TP 8 11 111-85501 36 57 118-26401 12 31
$8-6090670-1P § 38 | 58-8660610-TP 16 3 114-04704 28 31 118-27102 12 66
S8-6090810-8P 28 9 | SS-8660610-TP 16 8 115-01301 2 3 118-27807 12 47
35-6110610-TP 26 12 | SS-9090410-TP 16 15 115-03703 4 21 118-27904 12 51
55-6110610-TF 26 49 | 35-90905810-TP 16 27 116-03810 4 29 118-28050 12 10
338-6110710-TP 10 31 | $8-9090810-TP 16 30 1165-03885 4 26 118-28308 12 68
35-6110710-TF 14 31 | S$8-0090813-TP 24 1§ 115-03919 4 25 118-28407 12 53
SS-6110710-TP 18 31 | SS-9110430-TFP 14 19 115-10609 6 38 118-28514 i2 33
53-6111040-SP 24 12 | S8-9111010-5P 12 25 115-22802 20 12 118-28563 1229
85-6111440-5P 2 13 | 8§-9111010-SP 26 23 115-22802 20 24 118-28605 12 58
§8-6111610-SP © 24 19 | 85-9111050-SP 12 15 116-28403 12 24 118-28704 10 21
5S-6121220-TF 10 11 | 838-9111610-SP 24 27 115-28502 12 18 118-29207 14 12
$8-6121510-SP 18 25 | S8S-9112420-TP 24 28 115-29005 123 118-29314 14 27
58-6151440-SP 26 38 4§ 8S8-9151210-TP 4 42 116-28914 12 8 118-20363 14 26
$8-6661110-SP 12 59 | 88-9151210-TP 14 30 115-30110 10 4 118-20751 14 4
88-7060310-SP 12 39 | 85-8151210-TP 16 26 115-44301 16 11 118-31906 16 35
8S-7060510-SF 12 48 | SS-9151210-TP 16 29 115-44400 16 9 118~33100 16 49
88-7060510-SP 20 38 | SS-8151210-TF 16 659 1165-44517 16 10 118-33308 15 19
S5-7060510-SF 26 46 | S$S-9151210-TP 18 33 115-45100 16 36 11§-33407 16 43
85-7060610-SP 16 18 | 38-9681610-TP 6 47 115-50100 22 62 118-33506 16 31
§S-7080620-SP 20 11 | ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-50209 22 61 118-34603 28 38
8S-7080520-SP 20 23 | ST-6030821-0A 32 23 115-50308 22 13 118-34702 16 4
88-7080520-SP 20 40 116-50803 22 12 118-40303 28 3
55-7090510-SP 26 48 | TA-0400301-MO 28 36 115-50852 22 6 118-40402 28 4
55-7090530-SP 2 43 | TA-0750704-RO 4 30 115-65405 24 28 118-40600 28 17
55-7080610-SP 2 46 | TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-65504 24 25 118-41350 4 33
$8-7080610-SP 26 42 | TA-1030402-R0 10 26 115-65603 24 286 118-41608 28 36
$8-7090611-8L 4 19 | TA-1701107-RO 4 3 115-65702 24 23 118-418565 28 7
55-7080620-TF 12 456 | TA-1871602-R0 4 14 115-65801 24 9 118-42804 4 36
8S-7090710-8P 26 27 | TA-2050416-RO0 10 13 115-65900 24 21 118-45609 24 14
88-7000850-SF 16 50 116-66502 26 37 118-46607 26 186
55-7091410-8P 2 9 | WP-03505)6-3D - 20 39 115-66809 24 10 118-47100 26 39
SS-7092110-TP 24 30 | WP-0370316-8D 24 16 115-71403 30 13 118-48603 26 35
88-7110510-8P 2 29 | Wp-0370316-SD 32 22 115-71403 32 7 118-49361 30 15
§5-7110510-S8P 18 5 | WP-0371016-8D 12 54 115-71601 0 3 118-49361 2z 9
SS-7110540-SP 34 12 | WP-0480856-SP 12 55 115-71809 a2 2 118-49379 32 8
§8-7110540-SP 34 40 | WP-0621016-SD 12 36 115~71908 2 3 118-49411 30 12
S5-7110540-SP 36 14 | WP-0621036-SF 26 18 115-82012 16 28 118-49411 32 25
§8-7110540-8P 36 51 | WP-0651056-8H 28 19 116-82103 16 12 118-49601 30 14
58-7110710-SL 22 68 | WP-0751576-SD 4 22 115-98000 24 20 118-50401 32 17
S§-7110710-8P 2 15 | WP-0764016-SP 6 46 116-51304 20 5 118-50500 2 2
S§-7110720-SP 26 15 | Wp-0850002-3C 32 13 116-51304 20 14 118-50609 32 20
SS-7110720-TP 34 3 | WP-1102016-SC 30 18 116-51809 12 17 118-50815 30 11
58-7110810-SP 10 36 { WP-1102016-3C 32 4 116-80501 20 6 118-50815 32 26
SS-7110840-SP 6 13 | Wp-1612616-SE 34 24 116-80600 20 4 118-50006 32 10
S5-7110840-SP 6 16 | WP-1612616-SE 34 53 116-80709 20 8 118-90001 16 51
§3-7110840-5P 16 33 | WP-1612616-3E 36 30 117-00101 20 15 118-90100 26 40
SS-7110840-SP 16 56 | WP-1612616-SE 36 63 117-01604 12 12 118-90308 26 43
S$5-7110840-8P 26 41 | WS-0822010-KP 4 23 117-01703 12 22 119-30708 20 32
S8-7110910-TP 10 20 | WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-02204 2 47 119-48601 10 6
S8-7111410-8P 18 39 | WS-1002560-KER 32 5 118-02402 2 1 119-49005 2 8
S8-7111410-TP 6 22 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-03004 2 119-51100 2 24
58-7111410-TP 6 26 | WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-04309 2 25 119-56505 6 36
88-7111410-TP 6 30 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-04606 26 8 119-56505 6 55
58-7111810-8P 6 49 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-05207 4 13 119-56703 22 41
§8-7111810-TP 6 12 118-06304 26 3 119-56901 22 32
8§-7111810-TP 6 15 j 100-04109 4 10 118-06304 26 5 119-567107 22 50
S5-7111810-TP 6 20 | 100-04109 4 46 118-06304 26 7 119-57206 22 59
S55-7111810-TP 6 25 | 111-55108 30 19 118-06304 26 14 118-57305 22 35
§8-7111810-TP 6 29 | 111-55108 32 30 118-19109 18 36 119-57306 22 44

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3/
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T XN 5% ) B8 E__¥ g XN
119-57305 22 B3 121-09260 8 1 121-32304 24 7 123-75259 6 28
119-57305 22 62 121-09302 8 6 121-32403 24 11 123-75309 6 23
119-59400 30 1 121-09500 8 9 121-32502 24 4 123-75408 6 9
119-59558 32 1 121-09666 8§ 3 121-32619% 26 17 123-75507 16 25
119-60002 30 29 121-09955 g 13 121-32700 26 22 . | 123-75706 16 55
119-60002 32 40 121-10227 § 16 121-33211 26 13 123-75952 16 45
119-60200 32 15 121-10807 8§ 32 121-33302 24 13 123-76554 22 48
119-60259 2 14 121~-10706 8 36 121-33708 26 30 123-77662 28 10
119-60309 32 18 121-10805 8 4 121-35505 0 24 123-77586 26 11
119-62800 30 25 121-10804 8 31 121-35505 32 35 123-77602 26 24
119-62800 32 3 121-11209 3 20 121-35554 30 23 123-71701 26 26
119-62909 30 26 121-11308 8 22 121-35554 32 34 123-T7800 26 28
119-62809 32 37 121-11506 8 37 121-57319 20 26 123-77909 26 29
119-66504 34 49 121-11605 8 39 121-60800 20 36 123-78006 26 34
119-66504 36 23 121-12108 8 28 121-68407 20 29 123-78105 26 18
119-66504 36 60 121-13205 18 23 121-68506 20 30 123-78204 26 25
119-66702 3 2 121-13304 18 24 121-68803 20 41 123-78303 26 9
119-69409 36 40 121-13482 18 32 122-50205 4 38 123-78816 8 45
119-69458 4 | 121-13502 18 30 122-50304 4 1 123-78915 8 46
119-69474 36 36 121-14112 20 1 122-60403 4 37 123-78012 8 47
118-69508 34 51 121-14468 18 20 122-50510 2 19 123-79508 2 3
119-69508 36 3 121-14716 18 11 122-50601 2 23 123-78608 2 131
119-69508 36 41 121-14807 18 13 122-52608 6 35 123-81069 20 3
119-69573 34 32 121-14906 18 17 122-52508 6 54 123-81158 20 13
119-69573 36 38 121-15002 18 2 122-52706 28 39 123-81208 20 27
119-69953 34 27 121-15051 18 1 122-52805 8 7 123-81257 20 25
119-70050 6 22 121-15101 18 3 122-53811 20 2 | 123-81307 20 28
118-01502 12 62 121-15200 18 4 122-54405 22 29 123-81406 20 31
120-02606 6 44 121-15309 18 8 122-54504 22 37 123-82503 12 14
120-04206 16 16 121-15903 18 12 122-54504 22 48 123-83402 12 16
120-04404 28 37 121-16109 10 44 122-54504 22 55 123-83501 16 24
120-04503 1§ 13 121-16174 10 28 122-54504 22 64 123-83600 16 22
120-04800 24 18 121-16208 10 43 122-54603 22 38 123-83808 16 17
-| 120-04909 24 17 121-16307 i0 36 122-54603 22 47 123-84202 16 53
120-10807 20 16 121-16406 10 37 122-54603 22 56 123-84400 14 16
120-13306 Iz 13 121-16505 10 39 122-54603 22 65 123-84509 26 47
120-13405 12 23 121-16703 10 40 122-54751 22 40 123-86603 -8 23
120-15301 26 44 121-17107 10 41 122-54850 22 31 .
120-15400 26 45 121-17206 10 12 122-55461 22 58
120- 25706 6 48 121-17305 10 18 122-55501 8 2
120-27860 6 1 121-17412 12 21 122-55550 28 1
121-00301 4 39 121-17461 12 1% 122-65600 28 5
121-00608 4 3 121-17511 12 20 122-55709 28 12
121-00707 4 2 121-18907 10 19 122-55808 28 13
121-01200 2 39 121-19210 10 14 122-55907 28 23
121-01308 2 36 121-19400 12 46 122-56004 28 14
121-01408 Z2 45 121-18508 12 50 122-56103 28 6
121-01515 2 33 121-19608 12 42 122-58000 4 43
121-01803 4 7 | 121-19756 12 40 122-58505 14 17
121-01903 4 8- ]121-19808 12 4] 122-5%008 14 20
121-01952 4 5 121-199056 12 43 122-80103 6 43
121-02000 4 18 121-20002 12 44 122-80608 8§ 31
121-02109 4 20 121-20465 14 8 122-87603 1o 23
121-02307 2 121-20804 22 17 122-88700 18 14
121-02406 2 28 121-20903 22 14 123-41806 30 6
121-02752 2 2 121-21000. 22 16 123-41905 30 5
121-02950 26 32 121-21109 22 18 123-41954 30 4
121-03107 26 33 121-21208 22 24 123-47555 22 21
121-03206 2 44 121-21307 22 26 123-70201 2 17
121-03305 2 14 121-22008 14 24 123~70300 2 18
121-03404 2 41 121-22404 16 5 123-71100 4 11
121-03511 2 7 121-23410 16 14 123-71100 4 47
121-03602 26 21 121-23808 16 41 123-71506 6 10
121-03701 26 20 121-23807 16 39 123~-72009 8 24
121-04907 4 32 121-24004 16 32 123-72108 8 17
121-05201 4 M 121-24806 16 37 123-72157 g8 15
121-05359 2 1 121-29806 28 29 123-72207 8 40
121-07702 6 41 121-29854 28 26 123-72306 8 26
121-07900 6 31 121-29904 28 27 123~72405 8 27
121-07800 6 &0 121-30001 28 28 123-72603 8 14
121-08007 6 8 121-30100 23 20 123-73007 18 19
121-08106 6 33 121-30209 28 21 123-74013 14 21
121-08106 6 52 121-30308 28 33 123-74104 14 13
121-08213 - 6 1 121-30407 28 34 123-74203 14 18
121-08304 6 4 121-32155 6 11 123-75051 6 19
121-08403 6 b 121-32262 24 2 123-75150 6 24




l.ll-lKlm i:é'aq:g fﬁ?ﬂlﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁﬂ-m R

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft2%) TEL 03-3420-4001 (& ¢ L oA )
BWLRD, TR '
ordar
JUKI CORPORATION o order or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHt
TOKYO 1828555, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-0430-4900. 4914 . 49584 . .
TELEX : J22867 : ’
Capyright €)1958-2001 JUKICORP. . Ko mri=Y Y R PERARRD L FRT{ERTSEABY =T,
ABOARERETER. AXF52E *The description coverad in this parts st is subject lo change for improvement af the commodity without notics.
ERELET, RT@A-y U2 b 200156A REOWSLBTEKLLLOTY,
Al rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts st is adited In accordance with the praduct specifications as of June 2001,

Printed In Japan




